regulations adopted pursuant to this division, to the satisfaction of CalRecycle, the 
beverage manufacturer may make a single annual payment of processing fees, if the 
beverage manufacturer’s projected processing fees for the calendar year total less than 
fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000).” Beverage Distributors 

Section 14574(b)(1) notwithstanding subdivision (a) of the Act, “if a distributor displays a 
pattern of operation in compliance with this division and regulations adopted pursuant to 
this division, to the satisfaction of the Department, the distributor may make a single 
annual payment of redemption payments, if the distributor’s projected redemption 
payment for a calendar year totals less than seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000).” 

All Beverage Manufacturers and Distributors must receive authorization from CalRecycle 
before submitting an annual or multi-month report. If you have not been preauthorized as 
an Annual Reporter, your report will not be accepted by DORIIS. 

Once authorized by CalRecycle as an Annual Reporter, your company will have the

[...]

Reports and payments are usually required on a monthly basis. However, beverage 
manufacturers may pay on an annual basis if they have displayed a pattern of 
compliance and their projected processing fee payments for a calendar year total less 
than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) (PRC, Section 14575(3)(A)). Distributors may be 
eligible to pay on an annual basis if they have displayed a pattern of compliance and 
their projected redemption payments for a calendar year total less than seventy-five 
thousand dollars ($75,000) (PRC, Section 14574(b)(1)). 

All Beverage Manufacturers and Distributors must receive authorization from 
CalRecycle before submitting an annual or multi-month report. If you have not been 
preauthorized as an Annual Reporter, your report will not be accepted by DORIIS.